



**ADDENDUM NO 1, DATED 29.11.2018 of TENDER NO MMTC/KOL/CHANFM/18-19/01 Dated:  
21.11.2018**

**TENDER FOR APPOINTMENT OF  
CHA AT KOLKATA PORT**

Clause No and Particulars of Tender document	Existing Provision	Revised Provision
No 8; Award of bid & signing of contract of Tender	<p>The bidder, whose bid is accepted by MMTC, shall be issued letter of award (LOA) prior to expiry of bid validity. Bidder shall also be issued unsigned contract (copy of draft contract is enclosed at III) for signature of the successful bidder. Bidder shall sign the contracts and return to MMTC, <b>Kolkata</b> within 7 (seven) working days of issuance. MMTC's representative shall sign and retain the original signed contract and forward copy of signed contract to the successful bidder.</p> <p>This contract shall be valid for a period of 2 years commencing from the date of its execution/signing by the parties. The contract can be extended for a further period of one year on mutual consent basis.</p>	<p>MMTC shall award the contract to the Lowest Bidder (L1) by taking cumulative of rate quoted at Sl No 1 and 2 of the price bids as at Annexure I –B.</p> <p>The bidder, whose bid is accepted by MMTC, shall be issued letter of award (LOA) prior to expiry of bid validity. Bidder shall also be issued unsigned contract (copy of draft contract is enclosed at III) for signature of the successful bidder. Bidder shall sign the contracts and return to MMTC, Kolkata within 7 (seven) working days of issuance. MMTC's representative shall sign and retain the original signed contract and forward copy of signed contract to the successful bidder.</p> <p>This contract shall be valid for a period of 2 years commencing from the date of its execution/signing by the parties. The contract can be extended for a further period of one year on mutual consent basis.</p>
No 4; Submission of Bills	<p>The Agency shall submit their bills in duplicate on shipment basis strictly as per rates specified in Clause 2 above. MMTC will process the bill and arrange to release amount as per Clause 5.</p>	<p>The bidder shall comply all statutory laws and the bills of successful bidder should be GST compliant.</p> <p>The Agency shall submit their bills in duplicate on shipment basis strictly as per rates specified in Clause 2 above. MMTC will process the bill and arrange to release amount as per Clause 5.</p>

**ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE TENDER SHALL REMAIN UNCHANGED.**

THIS ADDENDUM IS INTERGRAL PART OF THE TENDER NO MMTC/KOL/CHANFM/18-19/01 Dated:  
21.11.2018

[www.mmtclimited.com](http://www.mmtclimited.com), [www.tenders.gov](http://www.tenders.gov), <http://eprocure.gov.in> and <https://mmtc.abcpocure.com>